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And will you succeed? Yes! You will, indeed! Dr Seuss  
 

Dear Parents, 

Happy Summer! Have Happy Holidays – fingers crossed for some sunshine 😊 We will see you in 

September 😊  

 

Marazion School Day Times – NEW finish time is 3.15pm 

Please note that, from the start of the autumn term, the Marazion School day is changing and will 

be from 8.45am to 3.15pm.  The playground will open from 8.30am as usual and Breakfast Club starts 

at the same time of 7.45am. 

 

2024-25 Class Names/Teams 

Children have spent the last 3 days in their new classes for 2024-25.  A reminder about Marazion 

School 2024-25 classes: 

Year R/1 – Moana – Miss Hall (Monday-Thursday) / Miss Oliver (Fridays); Mr Tanner 

Year 2/3 – Franklin – Mrs Stedmon; Miss Murphy; Mrs Tredinnick 

Year 4/5 – Mercury – Mrs Holmes (Monday and Tuesday) / Mrs Rescorla (Wednesday, Thursday 

and Friday); Mrs Goss 

Year 5/6 – Mitchell – Mr Groom; Miss Rainbow (Tuesdays) 

Next year is our Year of Change and our class names are linked to music about change. 

 

NEW Catering Company – Aspens 

From 1st September our catering provider is changing to Aspens. More information about Aspens, 

including their new menus for the autumn term are attached electronically to this newsletter.  This 

information is also available on the school website. 

 

Multi Academy Trust Consultation 

You may remember that we began the process of exploring multi-academy trusts (MAT) some time 

ago.  All schools are likely to be trust-led in the not-too-distant future and we are determined to 

make the right decision for Marazion and its community whilst we have the opportunity to do 

so.  Joining the right trust will allow us to continue to serve our unique community in the way that it 

deserves.  Governors and staff have been carrying out due diligence and carefully considering the 

range of options, including asking trust leaders many robust and challenging questions. On 5th June, 

our Governing Board agreed unanimously that Crofty Education Trust now seems to be the best fit 

for our school. We are therefore starting a formal consultation period on Monday 8th July until   

30th September. Simon Hague, Crofty’s Chief Executive Officer (CEO) will be leading a Parents 

Consultation Meeting in school on Monday 9th September @ 5pm.  A reminder that children have 

already been consulted about joining a MAT. In the meantime, if you have any queries, please talk to 

Jenny Rainbow or Caroline Peers our Chair of Governors. 
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Safeguarding Awareness for Parents & Carers  

Self-Care Summer Toolkit - Anna Freud Mentally Healthy Schools. It's nearly the summer 

holidays and the end of another school year. The Anna Freud organisation, has developed a self-care 

summer toolkit, which looks to support emotional wellbeing for children and adults over the summer. 

Resources are available by following the link below:  

https://www.mentallyhealthyschools.org.uk/resources/self-care-summer-toolkit/ 

 

 

Dates for the Diary 2024/2025 
 

Autumn Term 

Tuesday 3rd September: Inset Day 

Wednesday 4th September: Back to school, autumn term 

Friday 25th October: Inset Day 

Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November: Half Term 

Monday 4th November: Back to school 

Friday 29th November: Christmas Fair 2pm - 5pm 

Wednesday 11th December: KS2 Festival of Carols @ 6pm 

Tuesday 17th December: KS1 Nativity, matinee and evening performances 

Friday 20th December: Last day of autumn term - early finish @ 2pm 

Monday 23rd December – Friday 3rd January: Christmas Holidays  

 

Spring Term 

Monday 6th January: Back to school, spring term 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February: Half Term 

Monday 24th February: Back to school 

Friday 4th April: Last day of spring term - early finish @ 2pm 

Monday 7th April - Monday 21st April: Easter Holidays 

 

Summer Term 

Tuesday 22nd April: Back to school, summer term 

Monday 5th May: Bank Holiday 

Monday 12th - Thursday 15th May: KS2 SATs week 

Monday 19th May: Sports Day @ 1.30pm 

Monday 26th – Friday 30th May: Half Term 

Monday 2nd June: Back to school 

Thursday 10th July: KS2 Summer Production @ Acorn, matinee and evening performances 

Wednesday 16th July: Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly @ 2pm 

Friday 18th July: Last day of summer term - early finish @ 2pm 

Monday 21st July - Wednesday 23rd July: Inset Days  
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